

We know that testing is a critical step to tracking and slowing the spread of this virus. So we're ramping up our efforts to expand access to tests in communities across L.A., starting with our most vulnerable and at-risk Angelenos:

- Folks who are over age 65 or have chronic underlying medical conditions and are experiencing symptoms such as cough, shortness of breath or fever;
- Individuals who have been exposed to a confirmed case of COVID-19.

To date, our City teams have administered 6,741 tests.— and to handle our growing testing capacity, we just opened our fifth testing location.

Please go to <u>Coronavirus.LACity.org/Testing</u> to see if you or someone you love is eligible for testing, and help share this information with your family and your community.

At this time, testing is limited in Los Angeles. We are working to expand testing as quickly as possible to provide this service to all Angelenos who need it.

For the moment, these tests are strictly limited to residents of Los Angeles who are in the most high-risk categories and most vulnerable.

If you have tested positive for COVID-19, or have been exposed to someone who has, you can find detailed instructions on what to do in a dozen languages at the <u>L.A. County Department of Public Health website</u>. (See "What You Should Know"; "What if I'm Sick"; "What if I'm exposed")

If you are experiencing symptoms, stay in touch with your doctor. Call before you get medical care. Be sure to get care if you have trouble breathing, or have any other emergency warning signs, or if you think it is an emergency, dial 911.